BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC,
Complainant
V. Case No. GC-2021-0316

Spire Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Spire

N N N N N N N

Respondent

SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC’S AMENDED NOTICE OF
VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Missouri Rule of Civil Procedure 57.03(b) and
20 CSR 4240-2.090, counsel for Complainant Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC (“Symmetry”)
shall take the videotaped deposition by oral examination of Scott Weitzel, Managing Director,
Regulatory & Legislative Affairs for Respondent Spire Missouri, Inc. (“Spire”), on the date and
at the time and place indicated below. The videotaped deposition will be recorded by
stenographic means and will take place before a certified court reporter by a person authorized
by law to administer oaths. The videotaped deposition will continue from business day to
business day until completed. The videotaped deposition is being taken for the purposes of
discovery, for use at hearings or trial, and for other purposes permitted under the Missouri Code
of State Regulations, Division 4240, Chapter 2 and the Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure.
Symmetry expressly reserves all rights to serve additional Notices of (Videotaped) Deposition

pursuant to Rule 57.03.

DATE: February 15, 2022
TIME: 9:00 am CST
PLACE: Dowd Bennett LLP

7733 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1900
St. Louis, MO 63105

DEPONENT: Scott Weitzel



COURT Arranged by Alaris Litigation Services
REPORTER: 711 North 11" Street

St. Louis, MO 63101

(314) 644-2191

VIDEOGRAPHER: Arranged by Alaris Litigation Services
711 North 11 Street
St. Louis, MO 63101
(314) 644-2191
Dated: February 15, 2022 HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC

By: _/s/ Douglas L. Healy

Douglas L. Healy, #51630
Peggy A. Whipple, #54758
Terry M. Jarrett, #45663
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804
doug@healylawoffices.com
peggy@healylawoffices.com
terry@healylawoffices.com
Telephone: (417) 864-7018

/s/ Steven M. Bauer

Steven M. Bauer (admitted pro hac vice)
Margaret A. Tough (admitted pro hac vice)
Katherine A. Sawyer (admitted pro hac vice)
Nathan M. Saper (admitted pro hac vice)
Grant E. Strother (admitted pro hac vice)
Latham & Watkins LLP

505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000

San Francisco California 94111-6538
(415) 391-0600

steven.bauer@lw.com
margaret.tough@lw.com
katherine.sawyer@lw.com
nathan.saper@lw.com
grant.strother@lw.com

Nicholas J. Boyle (admitted pro hac vice)
Latham & Watkins LLP

555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20004-1304

(202) 637-2200

nicholas.boyle@lw.com

Attorneys for Complainant
Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 15" day of February 2022, a copy of the foregoing Symmetry
Energy Solutions, LLC’s Amended Notice of Videotaped Deposition has been served on all
parties on the official service list for this matter via filing in the Commission’s EFIS system and/or
email.

/s/ Douglas L. Healy
Douglas L. Healy




